
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
                                                                                   

"WEEK AT A GLANCE" Jan.29-Feb 2 

Monday, January 29 

Ø Div. 17 Skating 
Ø Boys Basketball game vs Highland Park at HHE 
Ø Girls basketball practice at lunch 

Tuesday, January 30 

Ø Boys basketball practice 2:30 

Wednesday, January 31 

Ø General Kindergarten registration opens at noon 
Ø Girls Basketball practice at lunch 

Thursday, February 1 

Ø Boys and girls basketball practice at lunch 

Friday, February 2 

 Running Shoes for PE 😊 

Some classes have inside 
shoes but a reminder for 
those that don’t to please 
remember to put runners in 
your child’s bag (or remind 
them to) if they are coming to 
school in rain or snow boots 
on a PE day. 

 

February Calendar 
 

Mon. Feb. 5 Little 
Caesars Hot Lunch 

Wed. Feb 7 Global Play 
Day 

Fri. Feb 9 Dan visiting 
Divs. 21, 22, 23, 24 

Lunar New Year Parade 
9am 

Last day to order Kernels 

Mon. Feb 12 Conference 
sign up on the portal 

Div. 13 & 16 to Charlie 
and the Chocolate 
Factory 

Tues Feb 13 PAC meeting 
7pm 

Gr. 8 registration opens 
at noon on the portal 

Wed. Feb 14 Valentine’s 
Day 

Thurs Feb 15 Last day to 
order Fuel: Hot Dogs 

Fri. Feb 16 SPCA Div. 21, 
22, 23, 24 

Div. 15 to Charlie and the 
Chocolate Factory 

Mon. Feb. 19 Family Day: 
No School 

Tues. Feb. 20: Pro D day: 
no school for students 

Wed. Feb. 21 Last day to 
order Purdys Chocolate 

Fri. Feb. 23 Words of 
Kindness Day 

Fuel Catering Hot Dogs 

Tues Feb. 27 Last day to 
order Me N’ Eds 

Wed. Feb. 28 Kernels 
Treat Day 

Pink Shirt Day Assembly 
with BC Lions Gr. 2-6 at 
9am and in class 
presentations for K-1 by 
Diverity Club 

 

February is Black History Month! 

 
The theme for Black History Month 2024 is Black Excellence: A 
Heritage to Celebrate; a Future to Build. Every February, people 
across Canada participate in Black History Month events and festivities 
that honour the legacy of Black people in Canada and their 
communities. 

The 2023 theme for Black History Month is: “Ours to tell”. This theme 
represents both an opportunity to engage in open dialogue and a 
commitment to learning more about the stories Black communities in 
Canada have to tell about their histories, successes, sacrifices and 
triumphs. 

No matter where you live, we invite all Canadians to learn more about 
these communities, and how they continue to help shape Canadian 
history. 

Our school yard has puddles 
and mud that a lot of 
students love to play in! With 
the weather forecast, it will 
likely remain this way for 
awhile. Please ensure your 
child brings proper outdoor 
footwear and a change of 
clothes or two to school! Even 
for the older students!   

 
 

Kernels Popcorn Fundraiser! 
Our Kernels popcorn fundraiser is open and ready for you to place 
your order until Feb.9th 

**All orders will be sent home with students on February 
28th**   

Order as many as you would like!! Great for lunches, after school 
snacks and goodie bags if you have a birthday party coming up.  

Ordering is open on Munch a Lunch under the Kernels Popcorn on 
the top menu 

https://munchalunch.com/schools/harryhooge/ 
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